

SB0171/596087/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 171
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Service-Disabled Veteran” and substitute “Veteran-Owned Small”; in line 3, strike “certified”; in lines 4 and 18, in each instance, strike “service-disabled veteran” and substitute “veteran-owned small”; and in line 22, strike “Service-Disabled Veteran” and substitute “Veteran-Owned Small”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike “**SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN**” and substitute “**VETERAN-OWNED SMALL**”; in line 14, strike “(A)”; and strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 14 down through “VETERANS;” in line 32 and substitute “, **“VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE” MEANS A BUSINESS THAT IS VERIFIED BY THE CENTER FOR VETERANS ENTERPRISE OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS AS A VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS.**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 12, inclusive; in lines 18 and 25, in each instance, strike “**CERTIFIED SERVICE-DISABLED**”; in line 21, strike “**SERVICE-DISABLED**”; and in lines 18, 21, and 26, in each instance, strike “**VETERAN**” and substitute “**VETERAN-OWNED SMALL**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in lines 10, 15, and 27, in each instance, strike “**SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN**” and substitute “**VETERAN-OWNED SMALL**”.